BOARD AGENDA ITEM
August 12, 2014
SUBJECT:
Oakwood-Windsor Elementary Playground Surfacing Project Change Order Number 2
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number 2 for the Oakwood-Windsor Elementary Playground Surfacing
Project from Bliss Products and Services, Inc.

Change Order Number Two:

Hammond Hill Elementary Project:

o Removal and transfer of sand to a lower playground ... ........ $2,200.00
4,020 SF @ 2” thick 50/50 black/beige and concrete pad . . ... .. $55,588.30
Total Change Order Number Two Amount $57,788.30

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

Bliss Products and Services, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order Number 2
in the total amount of $57,788.30 and is reasonable. This Additional funding will
come from District wide safety (included ADA and security issues) account.

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Change Order Number 2 from Bliss Products and Services, Inc. in the amount
of $57,788.30.

PREPARED BY:
David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
be



